VESTEL WHITE GOODS
VES_!EI_ CONSUMER SERVICE

VESTEL REFRIGERATOR
SPARE PARTS LIST

VESTEL MODEL: MODEL : CODE :
RT 345V 1151 WT (U.S.A. / AVANTI PRODUCTS ) 10009091

TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT WHITE GOODS TECHNICAL DOCUMENT : 50019843



2001

MAY

TECHNICAL
DEPARTMENT

EXTERIOR PARTS

Document No: 50017843

Primted Date : #9/ 0572001



2001
EXTERIOR PARTS LIST
NO CODE PARTS NAME 1151 WT
1 20064537 |ASSY URT CAB/345T { UL) 1
2 40007001 |HEAD PANEL ASSYJ 345 1
3 35000743 |SCREW DYED 4.2°9.5 DIN 7981 YSB 3
4 40002258 |HEAD PANEL CAP LEFT 1
5 40002257 _[HEAD PANEL CAP RIGHT 1
6 35001710 JTOP HINGE DYED / 345P 1
7 35000714 |SCREW M5°14 WN 1342-H EJOT 8
) 40004842 |CAP SMALL 1
g 30004843 |CAP BIG 2
10 35001708 |MIDDLE HINGE / 345 1
11 35001708 |SCREW M5'14 WN 1342-H EJOT DYED 2
12 40002216 | TUNNEL DRAIN PLUG 1
17 45000563 |STATIONARY FOOT 2
21 35000735 |BOTTOM HINGE/345 1
Nl i TECHNICAL
WHITE GOODS CONSUMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT

Primfed Date: 0%/ 8572001

Decutaest No : 50019543



2001

MAY

TECHNICAL
DEPARTMENT

INTERIOR PARTS

Decument Ne ; S00TH83

e : 0%/ 057 1001

Frinted Dat



L ] - -

2001
WHITE GOODS INTERIOR PARTS LIST
NO CODE PARTS NAME 1151 WT
1 40002276 |ICE SCRAPER 1
2 40002236 __|ICE TRAY 2
3 45000572 |F COMPARTMENT SHELF / 345 7
4 40002224 |SHELF TRIM F / 345 1
5 30007915 |DOOR LAMP SWITCH 1
6 45000571 _|R COMPARTMENT SHELF / 345 3
7 30002204 |SHELF TRIM R/ 345 4
) 45000573 |CRISPER COVER SRGF / 345 1
9 40002297 |CRISPER COVER TRIM / 345 1
10 40002295 |CRISPER / 345 1
1 20064520 _|NAME PLATE / 345T AVANT! - ENG 1
12 45000574 |MAGIC SHELF/345 1
13 30015223 |THERMOSTAT BOX GR. / 3457 { UL ) 1
14 45000560 |HEAT REFLEGTOR FOIL 1
15 30008956 |SWITCH 1
16 30015004 |LAMP (E17/115V/15W)UL 1
17 30015003 |LAMP HOLDER - E17(UL) 1
19 30007921 _ | THERMOSTAT(DNES077B6575) 1
20 40008132 |THERMOSTAT BOX / 345 SRGF ( UL ) 1
21 35000743 |SCREW 4.279.5 DIN 7981 YSB 1
22 35000730 ITHERMOSTAT KNOB SPRING 1
23 40002300 | THERMOSTAT KNOB SRGF / 345 1
24 40008134 |LAMP COVER/345 { Ut ) 1

'WHITE GOODS CONSUMER SERVICE

TECHNICAL
DEPARTMENT

Printed Date : 087037 2001

Document N : 50819843



MAY

2001

TECHNICAL
DEPARTMENT

VESTEL REFRIGERATOR

DOOR ASSY. PARTS

VESTEL
WHITE GOODS

VESTEL

WHITE GOODS CONSUMER SERVICE

Document No 3 50019243

Printed Date : 09/ 05/ 2001



VESTEL VESTEL REFRIGERATOR MAY
2001
WHITE GOODS DOOR ASSY. PARTS LIST
NO CODE PARTS NAME 1151 WT
1 20031075 JF DOOR ASSY. /345V SRGF 1
2 40002242 |BUSHING / 345P 3
3 45002136 |LOGO AVANTI 1
4 40002241 |CATCHER RIGHT/P 1
5 35000711 |SCREW KA 35°12 WN 1412 EJOT 1
8 40003442 |CATCHER LEFT/P 1
7 40002243 |BUSHING CAP 2
8 20031077 |R DOOR ASSY./345V 1
9 20002298 |BUTTER SHELF COVER /345 1
10 40002310 |SHELF/BUTTER/ 345 1
1 30007081 |EGG HOLDER(I+I1)345 1
12 40002299, |EGG SHELF/345 4
13 20026197 |BOTITLE SHELF/ 345 1
15 35000714 |SCREW M5714 WN 1342-H EJOT 2
16 35000712 |R DOOR STOPPER 1
17 40002267 |BOTLLE HOLDER 1
VESTEL TECHNICAL
WHITE GOODS CONSUMER SERVICE DEPARTMENT

Printed Date : 0370572001

Document No : 50019543



MAY

2001
UNIT PARTS
@
@)
TECHNICAL
DEPARTMENT

Frinted Date : 09/ 0%/ 1001

Document No : 50017543



2001
UNIT PARTS LIST

NO CODE PARTS NAME 1151 WT
1 35000700 [IMAIN CONDANSER/345 1
2 40002180 |[SPACER 2
3 35001817 |SCREW 4.2*9.5 WITH WASHER 4
4 35001697 |DRYER(XHS,10GR) 1
5 40002264 |EVAPORATING TRAY 1
[3 35000743 [SCREW 4.2*9.5 DIN 7981 YSB 2
7 30014972 |COMPRESSOR ( FFIBHAK ) 1
3 40007341 |COMP.RUBBER 4
g 20020023 |COMP FIXING BRACKET 2
10 20067724 |{COMP.BASEMENT GROUP/345 ( UL ) 1
11 20020108 |[COMP BASEMENT/345 1
12 30015361 |GROUNDING WIRE { UL ) 1
13 35000721  [NUT M4°3.2 DIN 924 ZNK 2
14 35000722 |WASHER 4.3'8°0.9 DIN 6798 ZNK 2
15 35000723 [SCREW M4*16 DIN 933 ZNK 1
16 40002217 |WHEEL 2
17 35006738 [REAR WHEEL PIN 2
18 35000728 [SCREW KA 50*14 WN 1412 EJOT 2
19 30015224 |POWER CORD GR.EFIBHAK/345 1
20 30014990 [POWER CORD(2.1m-ABD-UL) 1
21 30014974 |OVER LOAD RELAY GR.FFIGHAK/345 1
29 40002210 |ANTI- VIBRATION COND. 2
30 40004702 |CONDENSER TRIM f 345 1
50018219 |USER'S MANUAL / AVANTI K
50018734 [CIRCUIT DIAGRAM/345T ENG (UL ) 1
20021044 |PACKAGE GR.345 -STANDARD 1
50007647 [PACKAGE CARTCON/345 STANDARD 1
50007466 |STRAFOR BOTTOM/345 1
50007468 {STRAFOR BACK CORNER/345 2
50007467 |STRAFOR FRONT CORNER/345 2
50007465 ISTRAFOR UPPER/345 1

TECHNICAL
DEPARTMENT

Priated Date: 09/ 05/ 2001

Docuntent No : S0019543



